

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 927 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, after line 5, insert:

1.3 "Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 221.033, subdivision 1, is amended to read:

1.4 Subdivision 1. **Requirements.** Except as provided in ~~subdivisions 2 to 2d~~ this section,
1.5 no person may transport or offer or accept for transportation within the state of Minnesota
1.6 a hazardous material, hazardous substance, or hazardous waste except in compliance with
1.7 United States Code, title 49, sections 5101 to 5126 and the provisions of Code of Federal
1.8 Regulations, title 49, parts 171 to 199, which are incorporated by reference. Those provisions
1.9 apply to transportation in intrastate commerce to the same extent they apply to transportation
1.10 in interstate commerce."

1.11 Page 1, line 11, delete "and" and insert "that"

1.12 Page 1, line 14, delete everything after "vehicle" and insert "that"

1.13 Page 1, line 15, delete "gallons and" and delete "packages" and insert "packaging"

1.14 Page 1, line 21, delete "packages" and insert "packaging"

1.15 Page 1, line 22, delete everything after "more" and insert a period

1.16 Page 1, after line 22, insert:

1.17 "(e) Nonbulk or bulk packaging transported under paragraph (c) must have an aggregate
1.18 capacity of less than 3,500 gallons."

1.19 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.20 Amend the title accordingly